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• M A N U F A C T U R E S . 

TABLE xn. Statistics of industries by provinces, 1906—con. 

Kinds of industries. 

Ontario—con. 

Shoddy 
Show-
Signs 
Silversmithing 
Slaughtering and meat packing. 
Smelting 
Soap 
Stamps and stencils 
Stationery goods 
Stereotyping and electrotyping. 
Stone, cut 
Stove polish 
Tobacco, chewing, smoking and 

snuff 
Toliacco, cigars and cigarettes 
Vinegar and pickles 
Washing machines and wringers... 
Watch cases 
Window blinds and shades 
Wire 
Wire fencing 
Wooden ware 
Wood pulp, chemical and mechani­

cal 
Woodworking and turning 
Wool, carding and fulling 
Woolen goods 
Wool pulling 
Woolen yarns 
All other industries 

and 

P r i n c e E d w a r d I s l a n d . 

For all establishments, 1905.. 
For establishments, 5 einp. 

over, 1905 
For establishments, 5 emp. and 

over, 1900 
Bread, biscuits and confectionery.. 
Butter and cheese 
Carriages and wagons... 
Clothing, men's, custom., 
Electric light and power. 
Fish, preserved 
Flouring and grist mill products . . 
Foundry and machine shop pro­

ducts 
Furniture and upholstered goods... 
Harness and saddlery 
Leather, tanned, curried and fin­

ished 
Log products 
Lumber products 
Monuments and tombstones 

Estab­
lish­

ments. 

3 
24 
3 

3 
68 
26 
3 
3 
3 

11 
14 
3 
5 

36 
3 

95 
4 

126 

285 

223 

334 
4 

46 
8 

20 
3 

97 
16 

4 
4 

Capital. 

106,360 
263,260 
26,700 

1,067,206 
4,146,310 

24,976,661 
1,504,492 

77,104 
566,600 
128,131 
742,008 

1,900 
1,352,062 
1,429,216 

433,389 
231,276 
353,382 
508,000 
679,616 
664,418 
700,000 

5,168,357 
607,095 

5,500 
4,210,100 

147,200 
170,677 

10,229,728 

1,680,541 

1,553,916 

2,081,766 
21,100 

149,640 
65,000 
59,450 

153,500 
348,423 
90,180 
69,300 
48,000 
16,700 
35,550 
48,675 

113,000 
24,673 

Wage 
earners. 

Wages 
for 

labour. 

Value 
of 

products. 

73 
128 
24 

427 
1,518 
3,586 

296 
51 

348 
44 

799 

212 
1,839 

201 
155 
142 
145 
361 
189 
400 

826 
540 

5 
2,726 

47 
75 

3,609 

2,692 

2,559 

3,359 
15 
79 
33 

112 
15 

1,774 
25 

67 
22 
17 

24 
52 
58 
13 

$ 
29,801 
63,953 
19,272 

207,840 
662,589 

1,934,838 
106,444 
25,823 

128,656 
27,739 

352,266 
1,556 

77,307 
679,086 
67,707 
56,778 
71,053 
69,615 

117,921 
96,053 

152,811 
329,299 
218,661 

625 
803,484 
20,512 
17,500 

1,413,641 

349,352 

319,281 

331,692 
3,834 

17,248 
10,590 
25,681 
7,100 

119,344 
6,700 

26,600 
9,000 
5,314 
9,851 
7,057 

17,575 
4,542 

187,977 
329,450 
45,000 

887,392 
18,642,348 
11,870,183 
1,668,346 

90,483 
684,492 
97,947 

598,169 
11,580 

1,016,831 
2,429,790 

384,868 
251,052 
332,100 
848,600 
497,176 

1,115,346 
464,295 

1,462,979 
629,609 
2,837 

3,874,052 
501,192 
156,000 

9,514,971 

1,851,615 

1,696,459 

2,326,708 
30,668 

273,242 
32,575 
83,045 
45,500 

349,774 
81,560 

88,373 
36,600 
17,500 

60,675 
35,540 
80,100 
12,793 


