## • MANUFACTURES.

Table XII. Statistics of industries by provinces, 1906—con.

Kinds of industries.  Ontario—con.	Estab- lish- ments.	Capital.	Wage earners.	Wages for	Value
Ontario-con.			Carnors	labour.	of products.
	NO.	\$	NO.	<b>\$</b>	\$
Shoddy	7	106,360	73	29,801	187,977
Show-cases	8	263,260	128	63,953	329,450
Signs	4	26,700	24	19,272	45,000
Silversmithing	14	1,067,206 4,146,310	427 1,518	207,840 662,589	887,392 18,642,348
Slaughtering and meat packing	28 7	24,976,661	3,586	1,934,838	11,870,183
Smelting	14	1,504,492	296	106,444	1,668,346
Stamps and stencils	8	77,104	51	25,823	90,483
Stationery goods	9	566,600	348	128,656	684,492
Stereotyping and electrotyping	3	128,131	44	27,739	97,947
Stone, cut	24	742,008 1,900	799 5	352,266 $1,556$	598,169 11,580
Stove polish	3	1,900	1	1,550	11,000
snuffsnoking and	3	1,352,062	212	77,307	1,016,831
Tobacco, cigars and cigarettes	68	1,429,216	1,839	679,086	2,429,790
Vinegar and pickles	26	433,389	201	67,707	384,868
Washing machines and wringers	3	231,276	155	56,778	251,052
Watch cases	3	353,382	142 145	71,053 69,615	332,100 848,600
	3 11	508,000 679,616		117,921	497,176
Wire Wire fencing	14	664,418	189	96,053	1,115,346
Wooden ware	3	700,000		152,811	464,295
Wood pulp, chemical and mechani-		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1 1	•	•
cal	5}	5,168,357	826	329,299	1,462,979
Woodworking and turning	36	607,095		218,661	629,609
Wool, carding and fulling	3 95	5,500		625 803,484	2,837 3,874,052
Woolen goods	8	4,210,100 147,200		20,512	501,192
Woolen yarns	4	170,677	75	17,500	156,000
All other industries	126	10,229,728	3,609	1,413,641	9,514,971
Prince Edward Island.					
For all establishments, 1905 For establishments, 5 e.np. and	285	1,680,541	2,692	349,352	1,851,615
over, 1905	<b>22</b> 3	1,553,916	2,559	319,281	1,696,459
over, 1900	334	2,081,766	3,359	331,692	2,326,708
Bread, biscuits and confectionery	4	21,100	15	3,834	30,668
Butter and cheese	46	149,640		17,248	273,242
Carriages and wagons	8	65,000		10,590 25,681	
Clothing, men's, custom Electric light and power	20	59,450 153,500		7,100	45,500
Fish, preserved	97	348,423		119,344	
Fish, preserved	16	90,180		6,700	
ducts	4	69,300		26,600	
Furniture and upholstered goods	4	48,000		9,000	
Harness and saddlery Leather, tanned, curried and fin-	6	16,700		5,314	
ished	7 19	35,550		9,851 7,057	60,675 35,540
Log productsLumber products		48,675 113,000		17,575	
Monuments and tombstones			3 321	4,542	